Features
• Temperature range -270°C to +816°C
• Stainless steel grade 316L
• Chemical resistant
• No Gas permeation through
the hose wall
• Super-flexible
• Available in range of sizes from

splash, oils, most chemicals, and corrosive
environments
Ideal for armoring hydraulic and industrial hoses
Electrical continuity between armour and end
to be dissipated
Attachment:
Stainless steel crimp rings (below)
                    Product
Code
DN
Dash Size
Nominal ID
mm
CTBRAID-006 6 11
CTBRAID-008 8 14
CTBRAID-010 10 18
CTBRAID-012 12 21
CTBRAID-016 16 25
CTBRAID-020 20 30
CTBRAID-025 25 37
CTBRAID-032 32 44
CTBRAID-040 40 54
CTBRAID-050 50 68
CTBRAID-065 65 86
CTBRAID-080 80 99
CTBRAID-100 100 121
CTxWRNG
304 STAINLESS STEEL CRIMP RING
Product
Code

facilitate bundling  of wire, hoses and cables
hose assemblies to pass AS1055D testing under
Attachment & Sealing:
Silco Tape in either 25 mm or 45 mm widths
The tape has equivalent properties to the
sleeving
Product Codes SAE
Dash Size
Nominal ID Recommended
Silco Tape
Weight kg / 30 metre Box Size
Industrial Aerospace ins mm Industrial Aerospace m
CTINSL-006 CTAESL-006 4 1/4 6
CTSITA-025
2.90 3.57 30
CTINSL-010 CTAESL-010 6 3/8 10 3.84 4.78 30
CTINSL-013 CTAESL-013 8 1/2 13 4.69 5.76 30
CTINSL-016 CTAESL-016 10 5/8 16 5.36 6.21 30
CTINSL-019 CTAESL-019 12 3/4 19 7.05 7.19 30
CTINSL-022 CTAESL-022 14 7/8 22 7.28 8.48 30
CTINSL-025 CTAESL-025 16 1 25 7.99 9.96 30
CTINSL-029 CTAESL-029 18 1.1/8 29 9.20 10.49 30
CTINSL-032 CTAESL-032 20 1.1/4 32 10.36 11.83 30
CTINSL-035 CTAESL-035 22 1.3/8 35 11.70 13.39 30
CTINSL-038 CTAESL-038 24 1.1/2 38 12.19 14.29 30
CTINSL-041 CTAESL-041 26 1.5/8 41 14.33 15.72 30
CTINSL-044 CTAESL-044 28 1.3/4 44 15.09 19.29 30
CTINSL-051 CTAESL-051 32 2 51 15.76 20.14 30
CTINSL-057 CTAESL-057 36 2.1/4 57 18.75 22.14 30
CTINSL-064 CTAESL-064 40 2.1/2 64 20.76 22.32 30
CTINSL-070 CTAESL-070 44 2.3/4 70
CTSITA-045
21.88 26.25 30
CTINSL-076 CTAESL-076 48 3 76 24.29 30.80 30
CTINSL-083 CTAESL-083 52 3.1/4 83 25.18 34.02 30
CTINSL-089 CTAESL-089 56 3.1/2 89 27.32 35.27 30
CTINSL-095 CTAESL-095 60 3.3/4 95 29.47 40.18 30
CTINSL-102 CTAESL-102 64 4 102 31.78 42.41 30
CTINSL-114 72 4.1/2 114 43.31 30
CTINSL-127 80 5 127 51.34 30
This page is part of a complete catalogue containing technical and safety data.
All data must be reviewed when selecting a product.
IN
D

Stainless steel end connections of JIC Female,
NPT Male, Hammer Union or to customer
Fire Resistance Compliance:
Lloyds OD1000/499
API 16D
 Lay line example:   No layline
Product
Code
Nominal ID OD Pressure (psi)
Min bend
radius
Weight
(hose only)
ins mm mm Max.
Working Test Min. Burst mm Kg / m
PFA3000-08-XX 1/2 12.5 36    3,000 4,500 12,000 130 1.4
PFA3000-12-XX 3/4 19.0 45    3,000 4,500 12,000 220 2.8
PFA3000-16-XX 1 25.4 51    3,000 4,500 12,000 280 4.2
PFA3000-20-XX 1 1/4 32.2 66    3,000 4,500 12,000 350 5.3
PFA3000-24-XX 1 1/2 38.5 73    3,000 4,500 12,000 450 6.0
PFA3000-32-XX 2 50.8 94    3,000 4,500 12,000 500 8.6
PFA5000-08-XX 1/2 12.5 36    5,000 7,500 20,000 130 1.4
PFA5000-12-XX 3/4 19.0 45   5,000 7,500 20,000 220 2.8
PFA5000-16-XX 1 25.4 51    5,000 7,500 20,000 280 4.2
PFA5000-20-XX 1 1/4 32.2 66    5,000 7,500 20,000 420 6.3
PFA5000-24-XX 1 1/2 38.5 73    5,000 7,500 20,000 500 7.2
PFA5000-32-XX 2 51.2 94    5,000 7,500 20,000 600 11.3
XX - denotes length of hose assembly in Feet
NPT Male JIC Female Hammer Union
AVAILABLE END
CONFIGURATIONS

Conforms to AS2117
Type 2; Grade 2; Electrical Kind 1
Pressure Capabilities: Test pessure 2:1; Burst 4:1
Application
Transfer hoses for fuel, heavy oils and lubricants; transfer
from road and rail tankers, storage tanks, production plant and
equipment and ship to shore.
Product
Code
Nominal ID OD Pressure (bar)
@ 20° C per AS2117
Bend
radius Weight Coil
Length
mm in mm Working Test Burst mm Kg/m m
CH901-025-GG * 1 25 37 10 20 40 75 1.04 25
CH901-032-GG * 1 1/4 32 43 10 20 40 90 1.12 25
CH901-040-GG * 1 1/2 40 51 10 20 40 100 1.63 25
CH901-050-GG 2 50 65 10 20 40 140 1.78 25
CH901-065-GG 2 1/2 63 76 10 20 40 180 2.84 25
CH901-080-GG 3 76 90 10 20 40 210 3.41 25
CH901-100-GG 4 100 120 10 20 40 340 5.52 25
* These sizes available to special order
CH901
FUEL CODE
CH982

Temperature Range:
-20°C up to +80°C
Conforms to AS2117
Type 2/3; Grade 2; Electrical Kind 1
Pressure Capabilities: Test pessure 2:1; Burst 5:1
Application
Heavy duty oil transfer hose for ship to shore and dock side.
Product
Code
Nominal ID OD Pressure (bar)
@ 20° C per AS2117
Bend
radius Weight Coil
Length
mm in mm Working Test Burst mm Kg/m m
CH982-100-GG 100 4 125 14 28 70 400 6.61 25
CH982-150-GG under development
This page is part of a complete catalogue containing technical and safety data.
All data must be reviewed when selecting a product.
IN

-20°C up to +80°C
Complies with the AS2683 and BS3492
Type 2; Grade 3; Electrical Kind 1
Pressure Capabilities: Test pessure 2:1; Burst 6:1
Application
Transfer hoses for road and rail tankers, storage tank, production
plant and equipment.
Product
Code
Nominal ID OD Pressure (bar)
@ 20° C per AS2683
Bend
radius Weight Coil
Length
mm in mm Working Test Burst mm Kg/m m
CH1000-025-GG * 25 1 37 7 14 42 60 0.89 25
CH1000-032-GG * 32 1 1/4 43 7 14 42 75 1.03 25
CH1000-040-GG * 40 1 1/2 51 7 14 42 75 1.58 25
CH1000-050-GG 50 2 63 7 14 42 90 1.68 25
CH1000-065-GG 63 2 1/2 76 7 14 42 100 2.64 25
CH1000-080-GG 76 3 90 7 14 42 125 3.17 25
CH1000-100-GG 100 4 114 7 14 42 200 4.05 25
* These sizes available to special order
Construction
Inner Materials:
resistance and strength
Reinforcement:
Internal wire of galvanised steel
External wire of galvanised steel
Outer cover:
Yellow PVC coated Fabric with no identification stripe
Temperature Range:
-20°C up to +80°C
Complies with the AS2683
Type 2; Grade 3; Electrical Kind 1
Pressure Capabilities: Test pessure 2:1; Burst 6:1
Application
Transfer hoses for storage tank, production plant and equipment
Product
Code
Nominal ID OD Pressure (bar)
@ 20° C per AS2683
Bend
radius Weight Coil
Length
mm in mm Working Test Burst mm Kg/m m
CH1001-040-GG 40 1.5 49 4 8 24 65 1.48 25
CH1001-050-GG 50 2 61 4 8 24 80 1.53 25
CH1001-065-GG 63 2.5 74 4 8 24 90 2.53 25
CH1001-080-GG 76 3 88 4 8 24 115 3.08 25
CH1001-100-GG 100 4 112 4 8 24 190 3.86 25
This page is part of a complete catalogue containing technical and safety data.
All data must be reviewed when selecting a product.
IN
D

Type 2; Grade 3; Electrical Kind 1
Pressure Capabilities: Test pessure 2:1; Burst 6:1
Application
Light weight transfer hoses for storage tank, production plant and
.
Product
Code
Nominal ID OD Pressure (bar)
@ 20° C per AS2683
Bend
radius Weight Coil
Length
mm in mm Working Test Burst mm Kg/m m
CH1003-065-AG 63 2.5 74 4 8 24 90 1.91 25
CH1003-080-AG 76 3 88 4 8 24 115 2.37 25
CH1003-100-AG 100 4 112 4 8 24 190 2.93 25
Construction
Inner Materials:
resistance and strength
Reinforcement:

Type 2/3; Class B
Pressure Capabilities: Test pessure 2:1; Burst 6:1
Application
Transfer hoses suitable for the suction and delivery of
hydrocarbon products at an elevated temperature such as tar and
bitumen.
Product
Code
Nominal ID OD Pressure (bar)
@ 20° C per AS2117
Bend
radius Weight Coil
Length
mm in mm Working Test Burst mm Kg/m m
CHHP-020-GG under development
CHHP-025-GG 25 1 37 10 20 60 75 0.96 25
CHHP-032-GG 32 1¼ 43 10 20 60 90 1.16 25
CHHP-040-GG 40 1½ 51 10 20 60 100 1.62 25
CHHP-050-GG 50 2 65 10 20 60 140 1.78 25
CHHP-065-GG 63 2½ 76 10 20 60 180 2.62 25
CHHP-080-GG 76 3 90 10 20 60 210 3.39 25
CHHP-100-GG 100 4 120 10 20 60 340 4.30 25
Please Note: Elevated temperatures (above 100°C) reduce the working pressure by 50%
CHAV
AVIATION HOSE 700SG
Construction

Conforms to AS2117
Type 2/3; Grade 2
Pressure Capabilities: Test pessure 2:1; Burst 4:1
Application
Transfer hoses suitable for the suction and delivery of chemicals
like acids, alkalies and solvents, even where the outside of the
assembly is in contact with the media.
Product
Code
Nominal ID OD Pressure (bar)
@ 20° C per AS2117
Bend
radius Weight Coil
Length
mm in mm Working Test Burst mm Kg/m m
CH952-025-PS 25 1 37 10 20 40 75 1.47 25
CH952-032-PS 32 1¼ 43 10 20 40 90 1.74 25
CH952-040-PS 40 1½ 51 10 20 40 100 1.87 25
CH952-050-PS 50 2 65 10 20 40 140 2.34 25
CH952-065-PS 63 2½ 76 10 20 40 180 3.38 25
CH952-080-PS 76 3 90 10 20 40 210 3.98 25
CH952-100-PS 100 4 120 10 20 40 340 4.57 25
Please Note: This hose is not ideally suited for highly viscous products or where static
electricity is a possibility due to the polypropylene coated inner wire.
Product
Code
Nominal ID OD Pressure (bar)
@ 20° C per AS2117
Bend
radius Weight Coil
Length
mm in mm Working Test Burst mm Kg/m m
CH951-025-PG 25 1 37 10 20 40 75 1.44 25
CH951-032-PG 32 1¼ 43 10 20 40 90 1.65 25
CH951-040-PG 40 1½ 51 10 20 40 100 1.89 25
CH951-050-PG 50 2 65 10 20 40 140 2.20 25
CH951-065-PG 63 2½ 76 10 20 40 180 3.28 25
CH951-080-PG 76 3 90 10 20 40 210 3.85 25
CH951-100-PG 100 4 120 10 20 40 340 5.32 25
Please Note: This hose is not ideally suited for highly viscous products or where static
electricity is a possibility due to the polypropylene coated inner wire.
This page is part of a complete catalogue containing technical and safety data.
All data must be reviewed when selecting a product.

Conforms to AS2117
Type 2/3
Pressure Capabilities: Test pessure 2:1; Burst 4:1
Application
Transfer hoses suitable for the suction and delivery of chemicals
like acids, alkalies and solvents, even where the outside of the
assembly is in contact with the media.
Product
Code
Nominal ID OD Pressure (bar)
@ 20° C per AS2117
Bend
radius Weight Coil
Length
mm in mm Working Test Burst mm Kg/m m
CH969-025-SG 25 1 37 10 20 40 75 1.25 25
CH969-032-SG 32 1¼ 43 10 20 40 90 1.43 25
CH969-040-SG 40 1½ 51 10 20 40 100 1.78 25
CH969-050-SG 50 2 65 10 20 40 140 1.95 25
CH969-065-SG 63 2½ 76 10 20 40 180 3.02 25
CH969-080-SG 76 3 90 10 20 40 210 3.57 25
CH969-100-SG 100 4 120 10 20 40 340 5.11 25
CH969-150-SG under development
Construction
Inner Materials:
resistance and strength

Conforms to AS2117
Type 2/3
Pressure Capabilities: Test pessure 2:1; Burst 4:1
Application
Transfer hoses suitable for the suction and delivery of chemicals
like acids, alkalies and solvents, where the outside of the
assembly is not in contact with the media.
Product
Code
Nominal ID OD Pressure (bar)
@ 20° C per AS2117
Bend
radius Weight Coil
Length
mm in mm Working Test Burst mm Kg/m m
CH969-025-SS 25 1 37 10 20 40 75 1.27 25
CH969-040-SS 40 1½ 51 10 20 40 100 1.81 25
CH969-050-SS 50 2 65 10 20 40 140 1.98 25
CH969-065-SS 63 2½ 76 10 20 40 180 3.05 25
CH969-080-SS 76 3 90 10 20 40 210 3.61 25
CH969-100-SS 100 4 120 10 20 40 340 4.26 25
CH969-150-SS under development
This page is part of a complete catalogue containing technical and safety data.
All data must be reviewed when selecting a product.
IN

Temperature Range:
-20°C up to +80°C
Conforms to AS2117 and IMO BCH Code
Type 2/3; Grade 2; Electrical Kind 1
Pressure Capabilities: Test pessure 2:1; Burst 5:1
Application
Heavy duty chemical transfer hose for ship to shore and dock side
Product
Code
Nominal ID OD Pressure (bar)
@ 20° C per AS2117
Bend
radius Weight Coil
Length
mm in mm Working Test Burst mm Kg/m m
CH970-100-SS 100 4 125 14 28 70 400 7.88 25
CH970-150-SS under development
Construction
Inner Materials:
Reinforcement:
Internal wire of stainless steel
External wire of stainless steel
Outer cover:
White Fabric with green identification stripe.
Temperature Range:
-50°C up to +65°C
Conforms to AS1869
Class E
Pressure Capabilities: Test pessure 2:1; Burst 4:1
Application
Transfer hoses suitable for the delivery of gases, organic solvents,
and alkalies
Product
Code
Nominal ID OD Pressure (bar)
@ 20° C per AS2117
Bend
radius Weight Coil
Length
mm in mm Working Test Burst mm Kg/m m
CH940-025-SS 25 1 39 25 50 100 105 2.13 25
CH940-032-SS 32 1.25 45 25 50 100 120 2.30 25
CH940-040-SS 40 1.5 53 25 50 100 130 2.45 25
CH940-050-SS 50 2 67 25 50 100 170 2.74 25
CH940-065-SS 63 2.5 79 25 50 100 210 3.74 25
CH940-080-SS 76 3 93 25 50 100 240 4.35 25
CH940-100-SS 100 4 123 21 42 84 370 8.52 25
CH940-150-SS under development
This page is part of a complete catalogue containing technical and safety data.
All data must be reviewed when selecting a product.
IN

Conforms to AS2117
Type 2/3
Pressure Capabilities: Test pessure 2:1; Burst 4:1
Application
Transfer hoses suitable for the suction and delivery of aggressive
chemicals, searching solvents, and high viscosity products such
as paint.
Product
Code
Nominal ID OD Pressure (bar)
@ 20° C per AS2117
Bend
radius Weight Coil
Length
mm in mm Working Test Burst mm Kg/m m
CH971-025-SS 25 1 39 14 28 56 105 1.60 25
CH971-032-SS 32 1.25 45 14 28 56 120 1.82 25
CH971-040-SS 40 1.5 53 14 28 56 130 2.07 25
CH971-050-SS 50 2 67 14 28 56 170 2.40 25
CH971-065-SS 63 2.5 79 14 28 56 210 3.54 25
CH971-080-SS 76 3 93 14 28 56 240 4.14 25
CH971-100-SS 100 4 123 14 28 56 370 4.55 25
CH971-150-SS under development
Construction
Inner Materials:
resistance and strength

Conforms to AS2117
Type 2/3
Pressure Capabilities: Test pessure 2:1; Burst 4:1
Application
Transfer hoses suitable for the suction and delivery of aggressive
chemicals, searching solvents, and high viscosity products such
as paint.
Product
Code
Nominal ID OD Pressure (bar)
@ 20° C per AS2117
Bend
radius Weight Coil
Length
mm in mm Working Test Burst mm Kg/m m
CH998-025-PS 25 1 37 10 20 40 75 1.62 25
CH998-032-PS 32 1.25 43 10 20 40 90 1.87 25
CH998-040-PS 40 1.5 51 10 20 40 100 2.10 25
CH998-050-PS 50 2 65 10 20 40 140 2.48 25
CH998-065-PS 63 2.5 76 10 20 40 180 3.52 25
CH998-080-PS 76 3 90 10 20 40 210 4.17 25
CH998-100-PS 100 4 120 10 20 40 340 4.81 25
Please Note: This hose is not ideally suited for applications where static electricity is a
possibility due to the polypropylene coated inner wire.